Carbon Film Fixed Resistors
Type CFR Series
1773195  CIS  WR  09/2011 Dimensions are in millimeters Dimensions are shown for For email, phone or live chat, go to: te.com/help
and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only.
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject
are standard equivalents. to change.
The resistive element comprises a thin film of carbon, deposited onto a high thermal con-
ductivity ceramic core. Metal end caps are force fitted to the element prior to spiralling to

The evaluation of the performance characteristics is carried out with reference to IECQ specifications
QC 400 000 and QC 400 100.
How to Order
TEST REF Long Term Tests ±(5% + 0.1 ohm)
4.23 Climatic sequence
4.24 Damp heat, steady state
4.25.1 Endurance at 70°C
4.25.3 Endurance at 155°C
TEST REF Short Term Tests ±(1% + 0.05 ohm)
4.13 Overload
4.16 Robustness of terminations
4.18 Resistance to soldering heat
4.19 Rapid change of temperature
4.22 Vibration
CFR 16 J 100R
Common Part
16 - 0.25 W
25 - 0.33 W
50 - 0.50 W
100 - 1.00 W
200 - 2.00 W
Size
G - 2%
J - 5 %
Tolerance
CFR - Carbon Film
Resistor
Value
1 ohm
(1 ohms) 1R0
1K ohm
(1000 ohms) 1K0
100K ohm
(100000 ohms) 100K
1M ohm
(1000000 ohms) 1M0
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 TE Connectivity:
  CFR200J1K5  CFR200J33K  CFR200J470R  CFR50J1M8  CFR100J100R  CFR100J10K  CFR100J10R
CFR100J150K  CFR100J150R  CFR100J15R  CFR100J1K0  CFR100J1K5  CFR100J1M0  CFR100J220K